

Town of West Tisbury

BOARD OF ASSESSORS P. O. Box 278 West Tisbury, MA 02575-0278 508-696-0101

assessors@westtisbury-ma.gov

March 1, 2023 4:30 PM

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83749435505

Meeting ID: 837 4943 5505

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kHsbKb7a

AGENDA

A quorum of the Board of Assessors will be attending the Select Board's Classification Hearing (meeting link above). Although the Board of Assessors has no additional agenda they do intend to participate in the hearing.

The Select Board's hearing notice is as follows:

The West Tisbury Board of Selectmen will hold a public hearing on Zoom to consider the levy allocation and adopt the minimum residential factor on March 1, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. at the West Tisbury Town Hall. Taxpayers may present oral or written information on their views.